
Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational
Dates: Oct 13-15, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6119

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 UCLA 281 286 275 842 -22
2 Arizona State University 283 283 282 848 -16
3 Miami 276 292 291 859 -5
4 Iowa State 291 282 289 862 -2
5 Southern Methodist University 284 296 292 872 +8
6 Tulane 288 295 290 873 +9

Mississippi State University 284 291 298 873 +9
8 Denver 289 293 292 874 +10
9 San Diego State 290 297 291 878 +14

10 UNLV 291 296 292 879 +15
11 TCU 291 304 295 890 +26

UTSA 292 303 295 890 +26
13 University of Texas 299 302 291 892 +28
14 Princeton University 301 298 296 895 +31

New Mexico 299 301 295 895 +31
16 University of Tennessee 299 308 302 909 +45
17 Furman 303 301 307 911 +47
18 University Of Tulsa Women's Golf 313 312 305 930 +66
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 UCLA 281 286 275 842 -22
1 Alison Lee 69 68 67 204 -12
T 2 Bronte Law 69 72 67 208 -8
T 16 Louise Ridderstrom 74 70 72 216 E
T 34 Ani Gulugian 74 76 71 221 +5
96 Erynee Lee 69 DQ 70 211 -5

 

2 Arizona State University 283 283 282 848 -16
T 7 Monica Vaughn 73 69 69 211 -5
T 7 Dani Ordonez 70 70 71 211 -5
T 16 Justine Lee 70 77 69 216 E
T 16 Laura Blanco 72 70 74 216 E
T 26 Noemi Jimenez 71 74 73 218 +2

 

3 Miami 276 292 291 859 -5
T 16 Delfy Acosta 69 76 71 216 E
T 16 Dani Darquea 67 72 77 216 E
T 16 Kailey Walsh 69 73 74 216 E
T 23 Rika Park 71 73 73 217 +1
T 39 Leti Ras-Anderica 75 74 73 222 +6

 

4 Iowa State 291 282 289 862 -2
T 5 Cajsa Persson 69 69 72 210 -6
T 13 Sasikarn On-iam 70 72 73 215 -1
T 16 Chonlada Chayanun 75 69 72 216 E
T 34 Prima Thammaraks 77 72 72 221 +5
T 63 Carmen Vidau 77 78 73 228 +12

 

5 Southern Methodist University 284 296 292 872 +8
T 11 Jenny Haglund 70 70 73 213 -3
T 11 Alexandra Rossi 70 74 69 213 -3
T 48 Elena Villamil 70 79 75 224 +8
T 48 Katie Page 74 75 75 224 +8
T 58 Lindsey McCurdy 74 77 76 227 +11

 

6 Tulane 288 295 290 873 +9
T 13 Madison Opfer 73 72 70 215 -1
T 23 Silvia Garces 72 74 71 217 +1
T 39 Emily Penttila 71 76 75 222 +6
T 45 Gemma Dryburgh 75 74 74 223 +7
T 53 Belen Goicoechea 72 75 78 225 +9

 

T 6 Mississippi State University 284 291 298 873 +9
10 Jessica Peng 67 70 75 212 -4
T 31 Ally McDonald 74 72 73 219 +3
T 31 Rica Tse 69 74 76 219 +3
T 45 Ji Eun Baik 74 75 74 223 +7
71 Mary Langdon Gallagher 77 76 78 231 +15

 

8 Denver 289 293 292 874 +10
T 5 Tonje Daffinrud 71 71 68 210 -6
33 Rachael Watton 71 75 74 220 +4
T 34 Elyse Smidinger 73 74 74 221 +5
T 53 Isabel Southard 74 73 78 225 +9
T 58 Mariell Bruun 75 76 76 227 +11
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9 San Diego State 290 297 291 878 +14
T 7 Sirene Blair 70 70 71 211 -5
T 26 Emma Henrikson 72 72 74 218 +2
T 48 Shannon Lubar 73 78 73 224 +8
T 65 Maureen Dunnagan 79 77 73 229 +13
WD Paige Spiranac 75 79 WD WD +10

 

10 UNLV 291 296 292 879 +15
T 2 Dana Finkelstein 71 69 68 208 -8
T 34 Mayko Chwen Wang 75 74 72 221 +5
T 58 Marguerite Swearingen 75 77 75 227 +11
T 65 Vivian Chen 70 78 81 229 +13
T 75 Avery French 80 76 77 233 +17

 

11 TCU 291 304 295 890 +26
T 13 Alex White 72 71 72 215 -1
T 26 Sanna Nuutinen 72 74 72 218 +2
T 63 Kortnie Maxoutopoulis 75 79 74 228 +12
T 82 April Mccoy 72 80 83 235 +19
86 Alex Sborov 78 82 77 237 +21

 

T 11 UTSA 292 303 295 890 +26
T 39 Fabiola Arriaga 70 76 76 222 +6
T 45 Brogan Townend 72 75 76 223 +7
T 48 Chelsea Bretcher 80 74 70 224 +8
T 57 Taylor Newlin 75 78 73 226 +10
T 82 Libby Thomas 75 84 76 235 +19

 

13 University of Texas 299 302 291 892 +28
T 26 Natalie Karcher 70 75 73 218 +2
T 39 Julia Beck 74 75 73 222 +6
T 58 Tezira Abe 78 75 74 227 +11
T 68 Bertine Strauss 78 81 71 230 +14
T 75 Anne Hakula 77 77 79 233 +17

 

14 Princeton University 301 298 296 895 +31
T 23 Kelly Shon 69 74 74 217 +1
T 53 Hana Ku 78 73 74 225 +9
T 58 Alexandra Wong 81 73 73 227 +11
T 65 Jordan Lippetz 76 78 75 229 +13
T 75 Sydney Kersten 78 80 75 233 +17

 

T 14 New Mexico 299 301 295 895 +31
4 Sammi Stevens 70 72 67 209 -7
T 34 Manon De Roey 76 73 72 221 +5
T 72 Sofia Hoglund 76 78 78 232 +16
87 Katerina Jaeger 77 78 83 238 +22
T 88 Manon Molle' 79 83 78 240 +24

 

16 University of Tennessee 299 308 302 909 +45
T 26 AJ Newell 75 73 70 218 +2
T 68 Hannah Pietila 72 79 79 230 +14
T 72 Daeun Song 75 84 73 232 +16
T 72 Mason Chen 77 75 80 232 +16
91 Emmie Pietila 80 81 83 244 +28

 

17 Furman 303 301 307 911 +47
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T 39 Aubrie Street 76 74 72 222 +6
T 53 Taylor Totland 72 72 81 225 +9
T 75 Laura Demarco 79 75 79 233 +17
T 82 Inga Gunnarsdottir 76 80 79 235 +19
85 Valentina Romero 79 80 77 236 +20

 

18 University Of Tulsa Women's Golf 313 312 305 930 +66
T 68 Alex Haun 78 80 72 230 +14
T 75 Toni VonWnuck 77 77 79 233 +17
T 80 Kayla Riede 78 78 78 234 +18
T 88 Karson Bizzell 80 77 83 240 +24
92 Vale Otoya 82 87 76 245 +29
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5

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 39 Sara Scarlett Texas 77 74 71 222 +6
T 48 Jessica Carty Denver 72 78 74 224 +8
T 80 Blaise Carabello Miss State 77 78 79 234 +18
T 88 Delainey Peterson Texas 78 82 80 240 +24
93 Brittany Mai UCLA 84 77 87 248 +32
94 Alyssa Morgan Texas 85 87 81 253 +37
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Round: 3
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6

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 UCLA 281 286 275 842 -22
2 Arizona State University 283 283 282 848 -16
3 Miami 276 292 291 859 -5
4 Iowa State 291 282 289 862 -2
5 Southern Methodist University 284 296 292 872 +8
6 Tulane 288 295 290 873 +9

Mississippi State University 284 291 298 873 +9
8 Denver 289 293 292 874 +10
9 San Diego State 290 297 291 878 +14

10 UNLV 291 296 292 879 +15
11 TCU 291 304 295 890 +26

UTSA 292 303 295 890 +26
13 University of Texas 299 302 291 892 +28
14 Princeton University 301 298 296 895 +31

New Mexico 299 301 295 895 +31
16 University of Tennessee 299 308 302 909 +45
17 Furman 303 301 307 911 +47
18 University Of Tulsa Women's Golf 313 312 305 930 +66

 
 
 

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Alison Lee UCLA 69 68 67 204 -12
2 Bronte Law UCLA 69 72 67 208 -8

Dana Finkelstein UNLV 71 69 68 208 -8
4 Sammi Stevens New Mexico 70 72 67 209 -7
5 Cajsa Persson Iowa State 69 69 72 210 -6

Tonje Daffinrud Denver 71 71 68 210 -6
7 Monica Vaughn Arizona State 73 69 69 211 -5

Dani Ordonez Arizona State 70 70 71 211 -5
Sirene Blair San Diego State 70 70 71 211 -5

10 Jessica Peng Miss State 67 70 75 212 -4
11 Jenny Haglund SMU 70 70 73 213 -3

Alexandra Rossi SMU 70 74 69 213 -3
13 Alex White TCU 72 71 72 215 -1

Madison Opfer Tulane 73 72 70 215 -1
Sasikarn On-iam Iowa State 70 72 73 215 -1

16 Louise Ridderstrom UCLA 74 70 72 216 E
Dani Darquea Miami 67 72 77 216 E
Chonlada Chayanun Iowa State 75 69 72 216 E
Laura Blanco Arizona State 72 70 74 216 E
Delfy Acosta Miami 69 76 71 216 E
Justine Lee Arizona State 70 77 69 216 E
Kailey Walsh Miami 69 73 74 216 E



Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational
Dates: Oct 13-15, 2013

Team Statistics
Round: 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING   

New Mexico 2.80 -4
Denver 2.90 -2
UCLA 2.95 -1
Iowa State 3.00 E
San Diego State 3.00 E
SMU 3.05 +1
TCU 3.05 +1
Princeton 3.05 +1
Tulane 3.10 +2
Arizona State 3.10 +2
Miss State 3.25 +5
Furman 3.25 +5
Tulsa 3.30 +6
Texas 3.40 +8
Tennessee 3.35 +7
UTSA 3.15 +3
Miami 3.05 +1
UNLV 3.15 +3

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

UCLA 3.82 -9
Arizona State 3.92 -4
Texas 4.08 +4
SMU 4.08 +4
Iowa State 4.08 +4
San Diego State 4.08 +3
Miami 4.08 +4
UTSA 4.14 +7
Princeton 4.14 +7
UNLV 4.14 +7
Denver 4.24 +12
Tennessee 4.26 +13
Miss State 4.26 +13
Tulsa 4.28 +14
New Mexico 4.46 +23
TCU 4.26 +13
Tulane 4.18 +9
Furman 4.38 +19

 
PAR 5 SCORING   

UCLA 4.85 -3
Tulane 4.85 -3
Texas 4.90 -2
Iowa State 4.90 -2
Arizona State 4.90 -2
Miss State 4.90 -2
New Mexico 4.95 -1
San Diego State 5.00 E
Denver 5.00 E
UTSA 5.05 +1
SMU 5.15 +3
Miami 5.15 +3
Princeton 5.15 +3
UNLV 5.15 +3
TCU 5.20 +4
Furman 5.20 +4
Tennessee 5.25 +5
Tulsa 5.40 +8

EAGLES  

 
BIRDIES  

UCLA 21
TCU 11
New Mexico 17
San Diego State 15
Texas 14
Arizona State 14
Denver 13
SMU 12
Iowa State 12
Miss State 12
Miami 12
UTSA 10
Tulane 9
Tennessee 9
Princeton 9
UNLV 9
Furman 8
Tulsa 6

 
PARS  

UCLA 61
Iowa State 65
Denver 58
UTSA 61
Miami 60
Princeton 62
UNLV 62
Arizona State 68
Tulane 67
SMU 58
TCU 56
Texas 55
Tulsa 55
Miss State 55
Tennessee 54
Furman 51
New Mexico 46
San Diego State 43



Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational
Dates: Oct 13-15, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual

Par-Yardage: 72-6119

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Alison Lee UCLA 69 68 67 204 -12
2 Bronte Law UCLA 69 72 67 208 -8

Dana Finkelstein UNLV 71 69 68 208 -8
4 Sammi Stevens New Mexico 70 72 67 209 -7
5 Cajsa Persson Iowa State 69 69 72 210 -6

Tonje Daffinrud Denver 71 71 68 210 -6
7 Monica Vaughn Arizona State 73 69 69 211 -5

Dani Ordonez Arizona State 70 70 71 211 -5
Sirene Blair San Diego State 70 70 71 211 -5

10 Jessica Peng Miss State 67 70 75 212 -4
11 Jenny Haglund SMU 70 70 73 213 -3

Alexandra Rossi SMU 70 74 69 213 -3
13 Alex White TCU 72 71 72 215 -1

Madison Opfer Tulane 73 72 70 215 -1
Sasikarn On-iam Iowa State 70 72 73 215 -1

16 Louise Ridderstrom UCLA 74 70 72 216 E
Dani Darquea Miami 67 72 77 216 E
Chonlada Chayanun Iowa State 75 69 72 216 E
Laura Blanco Arizona State 72 70 74 216 E
Delfy Acosta Miami 69 76 71 216 E
Justine Lee Arizona State 70 77 69 216 E
Kailey Walsh Miami 69 73 74 216 E

23 Silvia Garces Tulane 72 74 71 217 +1
Kelly Shon Princeton 69 74 74 217 +1
Rika Park Miami 71 73 73 217 +1

26 Natalie Karcher Texas 70 75 73 218 +2
Emma Henrikson San Diego State 72 72 74 218 +2
Noemi Jimenez Arizona State 71 74 73 218 +2
Sanna Nuutinen TCU 72 74 72 218 +2
AJ Newell Tennessee 75 73 70 218 +2

31 Ally McDonald Miss State 74 72 73 219 +3
Rica Tse Miss State 69 74 76 219 +3

33 Rachael Watton Denver 71 75 74 220 +4
34 Prima Thammaraks Iowa State 77 72 72 221 +5

Ani Gulugian UCLA 74 76 71 221 +5
Elyse Smidinger Denver 73 74 74 221 +5
Mayko Chwen Wang UNLV 75 74 72 221 +5
Manon De Roey New Mexico 76 73 72 221 +5

39 Fabiola Arriaga UTSA 70 76 76 222 +6
Leti Ras-Anderica Miami 75 74 73 222 +6
Emily Penttila Tulane 71 76 75 222 +6
Julia Beck Texas 74 75 73 222 +6
*Sara Scarlett Texas 77 74 71 222 +6
Aubrie Street Furman 76 74 72 222 +6

45 Brogan Townend UTSA 72 75 76 223 +7
Gemma Dryburgh Tulane 75 74 74 223 +7
Ji Eun Baik Miss State 74 75 74 223 +7

48 *Jessica Carty Denver 72 78 74 224 +8
Katie Page SMU 74 75 75 224 +8
Shannon Lubar San Diego State 73 78 73 224 +8
Chelsea Bretcher UTSA 80 74 70 224 +8
Elena Villamil SMU 70 79 75 224 +8

53 Isabel Southard Denver 74 73 78 225 +9
Taylor Totland Furman 72 72 81 225 +9
Hana Ku Princeton 78 73 74 225 +9
Belen Goicoechea Tulane 72 75 78 225 +9

57 Taylor Newlin UTSA 75 78 73 226 +10
58 Lindsey McCurdy SMU 74 77 76 227 +11

Tezira Abe Texas 78 75 74 227 +11
Mariell Bruun Denver 75 76 76 227 +11
Alexandra Wong Princeton 81 73 73 227 +11
Marguerite Swearingen UNLV 75 77 75 227 +11
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2

63 Kortnie Maxoutopoulis TCU 75 79 74 228 +12
Carmen Vidau Iowa State 77 78 73 228 +12

65 Maureen Dunnagan San Diego State 79 77 73 229 +13
Jordan Lippetz Princeton 76 78 75 229 +13
Vivian Chen UNLV 70 78 81 229 +13

68 Bertine Strauss Texas 78 81 71 230 +14
Alex Haun Tulsa 78 80 72 230 +14
Hannah Pietila Tennessee 72 79 79 230 +14

71 Mary LangdonGallagher Miss State 77 76 78 231 +15
72 Daeun Song Tennessee 75 84 73 232 +16

Sofia Hoglund New Mexico 76 78 78 232 +16
Mason Chen Tennessee 77 75 80 232 +16

75 Avery French UNLV 80 76 77 233 +17
Sydney Kersten Princeton 78 80 75 233 +17
Anne Hakula Texas 77 77 79 233 +17
Toni VonWnuck Tulsa 77 77 79 233 +17
Laura Demarco Furman 79 75 79 233 +17

80 Kayla Riede Tulsa 78 78 78 234 +18
*Blaise Carabello Miss State 77 78 79 234 +18

82 Inga Gunnarsdottir Furman 76 80 79 235 +19
Libby Thomas UTSA 75 84 76 235 +19
April Mccoy TCU 72 80 83 235 +19

85 Valentina Romero Furman 79 80 77 236 +20
86 Alex Sborov TCU 78 82 77 237 +21
87 Katerina Jaeger New Mexico 77 78 83 238 +22
88 Manon Molle' New Mexico 79 83 78 240 +24

Karson Bizzell Tulsa 80 77 83 240 +24
*Delainey Peterson Texas 78 82 80 240 +24

91 Emmie Pietila Tennessee 80 81 83 244 +28
92 Vale Otoya Tulsa 82 87 76 245 +29
93 *Brittany Mai UCLA 84 77 87 248 +32
94 *Alyssa Morgan Texas 85 87 81 253 +37

WD Paige Spiranac San Diego State 75 79 WD WD +10
DQ Erynee Lee UCLA 69 DQ 70 DQ -5



Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational
Dates: Oct 13-15, 2013
Player Statistics for Round 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING   

Bronte Law UCLA 2.50 -2
Leti Ras-Anderica Miami 2.50 -2
Sirene Blair San Diego State 2.50 -2
Alex Sborov TCU 2.50 -2
Sammi Stevens New Mexico 2.50 -2
Manon De Roey New Mexico 2.50 -2
Carmen Vidau Iowa State 2.75 -1
Jenny Haglund SMU 2.75 -1
Tonje Daffinrud Denver 2.75 -1
Madison Opfer Tulane 2.75 -1
Rachael Watton Denver 2.75 -1
Ally McDonald Miss State 2.75 -1
Mariell Bruun Denver 2.75 -1
Dana Finkelstein UNLV 2.75 -1
Alex White TCU 2.75 -1

 

PAR 4 SCORING   

Alison Lee UCLA 3.70 -3
Tonje Daffinrud Denver 3.70 -3
Alexandra Rossi SMU 3.70 -3
Sara Scarlett Texas 3.70 -3
AJ Newell Tennessee 3.70 -3
Monica Vaughn Arizona State 3.80 -2
Bronte Law UCLA 3.80 -2
Ani Gulugian UCLA 3.80 -2
Justine Lee Arizona State 3.80 -2
Dana Finkelstein UNLV 3.80 -2
Sammi Stevens New Mexico 3.80 -2
Noemi Jimenez Arizona State 3.90 -1
Delfy Acosta Miami 3.90 -1
Silvia Garces Tulane 3.90 -1
Chelsea Bretcher UTSA 3.90 -1

 

PAR 5 SCORING   

Alison Lee UCLA 4.50 -2
Monica Vaughn Arizona State 4.50 -2
Madison Opfer Tulane 4.50 -2
Ji Eun Baik Miss State 4.50 -2
Chelsea Bretcher UTSA 4.50 -2
Manon De Roey New Mexico 4.50 -2
Alexandra Wong Princeton 4.50 -2
Manon Molle' New Mexico 4.50 -2
Bertine Strauss Texas 4.50 -2
Dani Ordonez Arizona State 4.75 -1
Cajsa Persson Iowa State 4.75 -1
Bronte Law UCLA 4.75 -1
Prima Thammaraks Iowa State 4.75 -1
Justine Lee Arizona State 4.75 -1
Rachael Watton Denver 4.75 -1

EAGLES  

 

BIRDIES  

Sammi Stevens New Mexico 7
Chelsea Bretcher UTSA 6
Alison Lee UCLA 5
Bronte Law UCLA 5
Tonje Daffinrud Denver 5
Bertine Strauss Texas 5
Monica Vaughn Arizona State 4
Kailey Walsh Miami 4
Prima Thammaraks Iowa State 4
Ani Gulugian UCLA 4
Justine Lee Arizona State 4
Madison Opfer Tulane 4
Ji Eun Baik Miss State 4
Dana Finkelstein UNLV 4
Sirene Blair San Diego State 4

 

PARS  

Gemma Dryburgh Tulane 16
Kortnie Maxoutopoulis TCU 16
Dani Ordonez Arizona State 15
Sasikarn On-iam Iowa State 15
Noemi Jimenez Arizona State 15
Alexandra Rossi SMU 15
Silvia Garces Tulane 15
Dani Darquea Miami 14
Cajsa Persson Iowa State 14
Chonlada Chayanun Iowa State 14
Louise Ridderstrom UCLA 14
Dana Finkelstein UNLV 14
Fabiola Arriaga UTSA 14
Mayko Chwen Wang UNLV 14
Alison Lee UCLA 13



Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational
Dates: Oct 13-15, 2013

Course Statistics
Round: 3

1

The University of Texas Golf Club Statistics
Hole Par Yards Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total

1 4 348 4.07 4.28 3.92 4.09
2 3 165 3.34 3.21 3.11 3.22
3 4 359 3.97 4.24 4.33 4.18
4 4 326 4.07 4.04 3.83 3.98
5 5 459 5.22 5.13 4.86 5.07
6 4 387 3.93 4.52 4.54 4.33
7 4 320 4.40 4.45 4.24 4.36
8 3 159 3.05 2.98 3.16 3.06
9 5 426 5.04 5.25 5.05 5.11
10 4 379 4.18 4.11 4.28 4.19
11 5 560 5.05 5.50 5.36 5.3
12 3 137 2.99 2.92 3.02 2.98
13 4 348 4.01 4.14 4.05 4.07
14 5 495 5.14 5.03 5.08 5.08
15 4 359 4.14 4.19 4.34 4.22
16 3 186 3.21 3.30 3.20 3.24
17 4 360 4.08 4.13 3.96 4.06
18 4 370 4.31 4.05 4.20 4.19
Total 72 6143 74.20 75.47 74.53 4.15

 
 

Hole Par Yards
Double
Eagles Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Doubles Other

1 4 348 1 48 63 49 6 5
2 3 165 28 53 76 6 1
3 4 359 35 62 59 9 3
4 4 326 52 65 34 2 3
5 5 459 57 60 47 10 3
6 4 387 35 62 82 22 1
7 4 320 19 50 82 14 4
8 3 159 31 69 47 1
9 5 426 45 63 51 12 1
10 4 379 30 64 69 8
11 5 560 34 54 71 17 5
12 3 137 45 68 36 1
13 4 348 47 65 45 9 1
14 5 495 47 62 46 11 1
15 4 359 28 58 50 16 3
16 3 186 22 63 77 5 1
17 4 360 45 66 49 3 2
18 4 370 42 59 64 13 2

Total 72 6143 1 690 3240 1034 165 36


